applicable laws, and to expropriate via a “taking”, that certain property (the “Property”), owned 73 
Tuan Nguyen, or their successor(s) in title, which Property is commonly referred to as LOTS 55 74 
& 56, totaling 29.39 acres, as further described on the legal description of said Property attached 75 
hereto as Exhibit “A”, for purchase price of  Four Hundred Forty One Thousand Six Hundred and 76 
no/100 ($441,600.00), from the Port Land Fund as authorized by the Plaquemines Parish Council. 77 

78 
SECTION 3 79 

80 
The Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District “2023 Year Capital Improvement Budget” is 81 
hereby amended by appropriating $441,600.00 for the expropriation, not including any 82

[...]

Resolution, both without further reading and approval by the Plaquemines Parish Council. 26 

27 

1 

The following resolution was offered by Council Member LaFrance who moved its adoption:   

R E S O L U T I O N  NO. 23- 

A resolution authorizing the issuance and sale of Twelve Million 
Dollars ($12,000,000) of Revenue Bonds (DNR Projects) of the Parish 
of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana, and providing for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

Digest: This Resolution provides for the issuance, sale, and delivery of the Parish's $12 million 
Revenue Bonds (DNR Projects) to evidence a low-interest loan from the Louisiana Department of

[...]

WHEREAS, pursuant to Part II of Chapter 4 of Subtitle II of Title 39 of the Louisiana 
Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority, it is now 
the desire of this Parish Council to adopt this resolution to provide for the issuance of not to exceed 
Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) of its Revenue Bonds (DNR Projects), Series 2023 (the 
"Bonds"), for the purpose of (i) improving drainage pumping stations and making other capital 
improvements in the Issuer (the "Project"), and (ii) paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds; and